
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2425
ANSWERED ON:05.02.2014
CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise details of the centrally sponsored schemes related to human resource development running in the country; and

(b) the details of the central assistance provided to the States for running these schemes during the last three years, State-wise/ year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b): The details are annexed.
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